
2022 Aquinas College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-33   Conf: 6-16   Home: 5-9   Away: 10-18   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (370), Opp (346)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Hughes (1), Nawrocki (1), Smitz (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
Gillies (2), Arnold (1), Binkowski (1), Brown (1), Hughes (1), Martin (1), Smitz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Smitz, Dane .386 50-50 176 37 68 8 1 1 27 81 .460 16 14 17 3 .473 1 2 3-8 97 111 10 .954
42 Hughes, Nathan .312 49-47 170 28 53 17 0 4 42 82 .482 16 9 13 5 .390 5 0 2-2 287 18 5 .984
32 Binkowski, Mark .306 43-41 111 21 34 12 2 1 16 53 .477 10 4 31 2 .384 0 3 2-3 60 104 10 .943
14 Brown, Braden .301 41-38 123 28 37 5 1 3 17 53 .431 13 4 37 0 .383 1 1 8-9 53 5 1 .983
34 Nawrocki, Braden .273 46-44 150 27 41 7 5 4 29 70 .467 19 3 29 0 .364 1 0 10-11 39 0 1 .975
38 Paganelli, Jake .270 45-37 122 7 33 6 3 1 24 48 .393 18 4 34 1 .379 1 0 4-6 160 18 1 .994
17 Aracena, Kelvin .239 44-39 109 11 26 4 0 0 11 30 .275 13 4 18 3 .341 0 5 1-1 17 48 6 .915
18 Martin, Grant .233 42-22 73 11 17 1 0 1 12 21 .288 6 0 21 0 .277 4 0 1-1 39 5 3 .936
11 Wilcox, Nathan .212 44-37 113 24 24 10 0 2 27 40 .354 16 5 28 1 .331 2 2 4-4 66 4 2 .972
37 Teachworth, Kyle .500 18-6 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 8 2 .818
27 Graves, Owen .400 28-3 5 7 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 4-5 2 1 0 1.000
40 Schmuckal, Aidan .385 11-4 13 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 .385 4 0 4 0 .529 0 0 0-0 27 2 1 .967
19 Suriel Garcia, Chris .345 24-16 55 10 19 6 0 0 18 25 .455 6 4 20 0 .439 1 0 1-2 8 26 8 .810
22 Gillies, JD .333 29-26 93 17 31 6 1 1 11 42 .452 9 5 13 2 .421 0 0 2-9 47 1 1 .980
43 Gausselin, Conor .250 20-11 12 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 3 0 5 2 .400 0 0 1-1 5 13 0 1.000
6 Gillings, Ryan .230 29-20 61 2 14 2 0 0 8 16 .262 9 4 11 3 .360 1 2 2-2 125 12 7 .951
2 Wing, Sean .208 35-10 48 23 10 0 1 0 7 12 .250 3 3 11 1 .286 2 1 0-2 30 0 0 1.000
41 Zomerlei, Tyler .200 26-15 40 7 8 2 0 0 5 10 .250 5 2 9 0 .319 0 0 2-2 20 3 0 1.000
30 Cupri, Lorenzo .200 27-7 30 10 6 3 0 0 3 9 .300 4 3 16 0 .351 0 2 0-0 12 19 5 .861
4 Strickland, Alex .188 8-4 16 2 3 0 0 1 5 6 .375 0 1 6 0 .235 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
1 Arnold, Anthony .182 39-2 11 22 2 0 1 0 2 4 .364 3 0 3 0 .357 0 1 9-9 5 1 0 1.000
26 Greener, Cameron .136 17-5 22 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .136 4 3 11 1 .333 1 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
25 Kelley, Joseph .120 18-6 25 6 3 1 0 0 3 4 .160 7 3 11 1 .371 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
44 Hill, Mason .000 15-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 13 1 .933
21 Avink, Josh .000 12-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
35 Gapinski, Jordan .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
10 Marshall, Zach .000 12-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 9 0 1.000
28 Morrison, Hunter .000 19-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 10 2 .867
7 Wubben, James .000 7-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Cheslek, Garrett .000 13-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
45 Myers, Nathan .000 20-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 9 1 .909
Totals .280 52-52 1588 315 444 91 15 19 270 622 .392 185 75 351 25 .377 20 19 58-79 1148 453 69 .959
Opponents .311 52-52 1553 396 483 101 28 25 348 715 .460 216 74 307 14 .414 26 34 71-97 1193 414 86 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Smitz, Grant 0.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 9 0 9 7 0 0 1 .154 3 0 0 0 0
35 Gapinski, Jordan 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
10 Marshall, Zach 4.13 4-5 11 11 4 0-0 0 56.2 63 30 26 18 42 7 1 4 .284 1 7 1 1 4
39 Yokoyama, Riki 6.23 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 7 6 6 4 2 1 0 .200 1 4 1 0 1
44 Hill, Mason 6.31 0-7 14 10 1 0-0 0 51.1 68 51 36 21 41 15 2 4 .315 7 13 2 3 3
28 Morrison, Hunter 6.53 5-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 30.1 27 25 22 19 19 7 3 2 .239 3 2 0 2 1
43 Gausselin, Conor 6.70 4-4 12 9 0 0-0 0 48.1 64 42 36 19 41 17 3 1 .314 5 9 4 2 1
21 Avink, Josh 6.75 0-2 11 2 0 0-0 1 21.1 22 21 16 20 16 4 1 1 .275 3 1 2 3 4
46 Esch, Nathan 7.88 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 7 7 2 10 1 0 1 .214 0 2 0 0 1
27 Graves, Owen 8.36 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 19 18 13 13 13 5 2 0 .333 2 0 0 2 1
45 Myers, Nathan 9.40 1-3 18 1 0 0-0 1 29.2 50 36 31 13 14 9 5 3 .382 1 5 0 3 7
18 Martin, Grant 9.82 1-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 18 22 20 16 26 7 1 4 .269 5 6 0 2 5
37 Teachworth, Kyle 10.13 0-2 13 6 0 0-0 0 32.0 37 42 36 27 23 7 2 2 .291 6 11 2 1 2
33 Cheslek, Garrett 11.31 1-3 12 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 45 31 31 6 15 11 3 1 .417 5 2 0 1 3
41 Zomerlei, Tyler 11.74 1-2 11 3 0 0-0 1 23.0 38 32 30 12 19 4 3 1 .369 1 6 0 4 0
7 Wubben, James 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 7 5 7 4 1 0 0 .273 0 2 0 1 0



29 Gregory, Caden 16.20 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 14 12 6 10 3 1 0 .400 0 3 0 1 1
32 Binkowski, Mark 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.73 19-33 173 52 5 2 3 383.0 483 396 329 216 307 101 28 25 .311 43 74 12 26 34
Opponents 5.43 33-19 155 52 8 5 9 398.0 444 315 240 185 351 91 15 19 .280 45 75 2 20 19

PB: Team (28), Totals (28), Paganelli (13), Gillings (9), Schmuckal (6), Opp (31)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Hill 2, Morrison 2, Myers 2, Totals ,
Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-190), Paganelli (31-41), Gillings (30-40), Marshall (14-17), Hill (10-14), Schmuckal (10-12), Teachworth (8-
10), Cheslek (6-10), Graves (6-6), Myers (6-8), Zomerlei (5-5), Avink (3-6), Morrison (3-4), Wubben (3-3), Gregory (2-2), Binkowski (1-2),
Gausselin (1-5), Martin (1-2), Smitz (1-1), Yokoyama (1-2)   



2022 Aquinas College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Wing, Sean 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Zomerlei, Tyler 23 20 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Gausselin, Conor 18 5 13 0 1.000 0 1 4 .200 0 0
26 Greener, Cameron 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kelley, Joseph 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Marshall, Zach 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 14 3 .824 0 0
4 Strickland, Alex 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Arnold, Anthony 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Avink, Josh 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
27 Graves, Owen 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
39 Yokoyama, Riki 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
46 Esch, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Gapinski, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Paganelli, Jake 179 160 18 1 .994 0 31 10 .756 13 0
42 Hughes, Nathan 310 287 18 5 .984 20 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brown, Braden 59 53 5 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gillies, JD 49 47 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Nawrocki, Braden 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wilcox, Nathan 72 66 4 2 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
40 Schmuckal, Aidan 30 27 2 1 .967 0 10 2 .833 6 0
8 Smitz, Dane 218 97 111 10 .954 20 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gillings, Ryan 144 125 12 7 .951 1 30 10 .750 9 0
32 Binkowski, Mark 174 60 104 10 .943 17 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Martin, Grant 47 39 5 3 .936 1 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Hill, Mason 15 1 13 1 .933 0 10 4 .714 0 0
17 Aracena, Kelvin 71 17 48 6 .915 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Myers, Nathan 11 1 9 1 .909 0 6 2 .750 0 0
28 Morrison, Hunter 15 3 10 2 .867 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Cupri, Lorenzo 36 12 19 5 .861 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cheslek, Garrett 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 4 .600 0 0
37 Teachworth, Kyle 11 1 8 2 .818 0 8 2 .800 0 0
19 Suriel Garcia, Chris 42 8 26 8 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gregory, Caden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Smitz, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Wubben, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1670 1148 453 69 .959 63 71 24 .747 28 0
Opponents 1693 1193 414 86 .949 83 58 19 .753 31 2


